ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ease mark one:	☐ Bill	Request	or		on Request		Date of Requ	est:	10/17/2022	
1	Type of Dequests										
	Type of Request:		_			_					
	Contract		Intergov	vernmenta	l Agreement (IC	GA) L Rezon	ing/Text A	mendment			
	Dedication/Vacati	ion	☐ Appropr	riation/Sup	plemental		Change				
	Other:										
2.	Title: (Start with a acceptance, contract Approves execution Bridge Preventative Construction, Inc.,	on of a new have Maintenan	contract ame ard bid constr ce Project, Co	endment, m ruction con ontract No.	unicipal code ch tract with SEMA 202264383. Tot	ange, suppleme	ntal request Inc. for the	, etc.) Speer Boulevar	rd Vi	iaduct	
3.	Requesting Agend	cy: Departm	ent of Transp	ortation an	d Infrastructure						
4.	Contact Person:										
	Contact person w	Contact Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council								
	Name: Ken Ke	ame: Ken Kochevar			Name:	Name: Jason Gallardo					
	Email: kennet	h.kochevar@	denvergov.o	rg	Email:	jason.gallaro	lo@denverg	ov.org			
5.6.7.	items include milling the asphalt wearing surface and repairing the concrete deck below, removing and replacing the paint on the structural steel arches, replacing an abutment backwall and approach slab, and installing new expansion joints. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): John McGrath										
8.	**For all contract	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**									
			To be	e completed	d by Mayor's Leg	gislative Team:					
Resolution/Bill Number:						Date Entered:					

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	ract: Construction				
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: SEMA Construction, l	nc., 7353 S. Eagle Street, Centenni	al, CO 80112		
Contract con	trol number: DOTI-202264383				
Location: Bri	dges along Speer Boulevard				
Is this a new o	contract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 Is this	an Amendment? Yes N	To If yes, how many?		
Contract Ter	m/Duration (for amended contracts	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates): NTP + 365 Calendar Days		
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	ended amount and new contract t	otal): \$17,322,926.90		
		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
	Current Contract Amount	(B)	(A+B)		
	(A)				
	\$17,322,926.90	Enter if applicable	\$17,322,926.90		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
	NTP + 365 Calendar Days	Enter if applicable	NTP + 365 Calendar Days		
and replacing joints. Was this cont	the paint on the structural steel arches	ess? Yes If not	nd repairing the concrete deck below, removir and approach slab, and installing new expansion, why not?		
	ractor provided these services to the				
Source of fun	ds: Elevate Denver Bond Funds and	CIP Funds			
ELEVATE D RISE DENVI	ENVER BOND: ⊠ ER BOND: □				
Is this contrac	ct subject to: 🛛 W/MBE 🔲 DB	E SBE XO101 AC	DBE 11%		
WBE/MBE/D	OBE commitments (construction, de	sign, Airport concession contract	s): 12.62%		
			ty Mountain Signing & Co. (8.79%), Smith ly Co. (0.84%), and Circuit Media, LLC		
	To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	ram:		
Resolution/Bil	ll Number:	Date 1	Entered:		